
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6246 

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 APRIL, 2018 
 

DIVISIONAL OFFICE OF NHAI 

6246. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA: 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 be pleased to state:  

(a) whether persons engaged in the works pertaining to construction of highways are facing 

problems as there is no divisional office of the National Highways Authority of India in 

Chakradharpur sub-division in Western Singhbhum in Jharkhand; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government in  this regard; and 

 

(c) the efforts made by the Government to set up a divisional office in Chakradharpur along with 

the outcome thereof? 

 

ANSWER 
 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 
 

(SHRI MANSUKH L.MANDAVIYA) 

 
 

(a) There is no construction work carried out on NH-75 Extn. in Chakradharpur by National 

Highways Authority of India (NHAI). However, Detailed Project Report for 4-laning from 

km 103.000 to km 152.000 has been initiated. As far as DPR work is concerned, so far, 

NHAI has not faced any problem in Chakradharpur. 

 

(b) to (c) Does not arise. 

 

***** 

 


